Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date							
UOP LLC 03/03/2009							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Honeywell International Inc.						
Street Address:	101 Columbia Road						
City:	Morristown						
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY						
Postal Code:	07960						
Property Type Number							
Property Type		Number					
Application Number: 12125		096					
Application Number: 11937		096 527					
Application Number: 11359		260					
Application Number: 11530		339					
Application Number: 11530		0369					
Application Number: 11610		0406					
Application Number: 11839		9041					
Application Number: 11610		0426					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (973)455-6199							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 973-455-4716							
Email:							
Correspondent Name: Carrie Beatus							
Address Line 1:	101 Columbia	Road					
Address Line 2: Meyer-4							

PATENT

REEL: 022341 FRAME: 0981

500796959

Address Line 4: Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07960				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MEDICAL PRODUCTS CASES			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carrie Beatus			
Total Attachments: 2 source=UOP_to_ Honeywell_Assignment#page1.tif source=UOP_to_ Honeywell_Assignment#page2.tif				

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT with respect to Intellectual Property (the "IP Assignment") is made as of March 3, 2009, between UOP LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor") and HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL Inc., a Delaware company ("Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth above and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, conveys, transfers and assigns to the Assignee, and the Assignee hereby purchases and acquires from the Assignor, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all of the Assignor's Intellectual Property identified in Schedule A, including the right to sue and recover damages for past infringement, misappropriation, or other claims and rights relating to or under any of the above in both domestic and foreign jurisdictions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this IP Assignment has been duly executed and delivered by the duly authorized officer of Assignor as of the date and year first written above.

UOP LLC (SEAL) State of Illinois County of Cook 3rd This instrument was acknowledged before me on this OFFICIAL SEAL Name: Frank S. Molinaro day of March, 2009, by Frank S. Molinaro. GERALYN M. MCFADDEN Title: Assistant Secretary (Patent Notary Public - State of Illinois 'NC= Matters) March 3, 2009 My Commission Expires Dec 13, 2011 Notary Public

SCHEDULE A

Docket		Application	Application
Number	Country	Number	Date
HO013992	USA	12/125096	5/22/2008
HO017084	USA	11/937527	11/9/2007
HO017084	PCT	PCT/US08/79061	10/7/2008
UOP109286	USA	11/359260	2/22/2006
UOP27662	USA	11/530339	9/8/2006
UOP27662	PCT	PCT/US07/77742	9/6/2007
UOP27664	PCT	PCT/US07/77763	9/6/2007
UOP27664	USA	11/530369	9/8/2006
UOP27665	USA	11/610406	12/13/2006
UOP27665	PCT	PCT/US07/84804	11/15/2007
UOP27666	USA	11/839041	8/15/2007
UOP27666	PCT	PCT/US08/72952	8/13/2008
UOP27698	PCT	PCT/US07/85568	11/27/2007
UOP27698	USA	11/610426	12/13/2006

RECORDED: 03/04/2009